900818084 12/01/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM857742

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900813890

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brightwood Loan Services LLC		10/12/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	9393 West 110th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66210
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2403831	THE CORRIDOR GROUP
Registration Number:	2399752	TCG
Registration Number:	2397572	TCG
Serial Number:	97670611	COMPREHENSIVE A/R SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8132291660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132297600

Email: tmdocketing@slk-law.com

Correspondent Name: Mindi M. Richter
Address Line 1: 101 E. Kennedy Blvd.
Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C13165.279199
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindi M. Richter
SIGNATURE:	/Mindi M. Richter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2023

Total Attachments: 12 source=Notice#page1.tif source=Executed - Corridor - Payoff Letter#page1.tif source=Executed - Corridor - Payoff Letter#page2.tif source=Executed - Corridor - Payoff Letter#page3.tif source=Executed - Corridor - Payoff Letter#page4.tif source=Executed - Corridor - Payoff Letter#page5.tif source=Executed - Corridor - Payoff Letter#page5.tif source=Executed - Corridor - Payoff Letter#page6.tif source=Executed - Corridor - Payoff Letter#page7.tif source=Executed - Corridor - Payoff Letter#page8.tif source=Executed - Corridor - Payoff Letter#page9.tif source=Executed - Corridor - Payoff Letter#page9.tif source=Executed - Corridor - Payoff Letter#page9.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

October 12, 2023

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2020 (the "2020 Security Agreement"), recorded with (x) the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") at Trademark Reel/Frame 6878/0085 and (y) the United States Copyright Office (the "USCO"), The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC, as "Assignor", assigned to and granted Brightwood Loan Services LLC, as collateral agent (the "Assignee"), a security interest in and to the trademarks and copyrights listed on Schedule A hereto (the "2020 Intellectual Property") as well as other trademarks, copyrights and patents and (b) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2023 (together with the 2020 Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), recorded with USPTO at Trademark Reel/Frame 8011/0501, CP Corridor AHC, LLC, as "Assignor", assigned to and granted the Assignee), a security interest in and to the trademarks and copyrights listed on Schedule B hereto (together with the 2020 Intellectual Property") as well as other trademarks, copyrights and patents;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in each of the USPTO and USCO for purposes of recording the termination, release, relinquishment, discharge and cancellation of the Security Agreements and all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property listed on Schedules A and B hereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby terminates, relinquishes, releases, discharges and cancels the Security Agreements and all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property listed on Schedules A and B hereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

1. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Assignee agrees to take all further actions and provide to each Assignor all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Assignor, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest (this "Release").

- 2. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute one agreement, and any of the parties hereto may execute this Release by signing any such counterpart. Each Assignor acknowledges that delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Release by fax or electronic mail transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release.
- 3. <u>Severability</u>. Any provision in this Release that is held to be inoperative, unenforceable or invalid in any jurisdiction shall, as to that jurisdiction, be inoperative, unenforceable or invalid without affecting the remaining provisions in that jurisdiction or the operation, enforceability or validity of that provision in any other jurisdiction, and to this end the provisions of this Release are declared to be severable.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release and any right, remedy, obligation, claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

BRIGHTWOOD LOAN SERVICES LLC, as Assignee

By:_

Name: Sengal Selassie Title: Managing Member

By:_

Name: Jennifer Patrickakos Title: Head of Loan Operations

SCHEDULE A

1. Copyrights

Grantor	Copyrights	Registration Date	Status	Registration No	Country	International Class
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	AIDS education: risk factors and protection guidelines in the home	1995-05-15	Registered	SR0000209455	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Audio journal: no. 9503, Tuberculosis and the home health nurse	1995-05-15	Registered	SR0000176119	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Audio journal: no. 9504, Urinary incontinence	1995-05-15	Registered	SR0000176118	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Audio journal: no. 9505, COPD: evaluation and management strategies	1995-08-24	Registered	SR0000169382	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Audio journal: no. 9506, Cancer care in the home	1995-08-24	Registered	SR0000169381	USA	N/A
The Corridor	Audio journal: no. 9507, Are	1995-08-24	Registered	SR0000169380	USA	N/A

Grantor	Copyrights	Registration Date	Status	Registration No	Country	Internationa Class
Group Holdings, LLC	home healthcare providers safe from the hazards of chemotherapy?					
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Audio journal: no. 9601, Pain management in the cancer patient	1996-01-22	Registered	SR0000216682	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Congestive heart failure: principles of effective home care management	1996-01-22	Registered	SR0000218981	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Home health human resource policies and procedures manual	1995-05-17	Registered	TX0004060877	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Home health: policies and procedures manual	1995-05-17	Registered	TX0003663003	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Home infusion pharmacy: policies and procedures and human resource manual	1995-08-25	Registered	TX0004141030	USA	N/A

Grantor	Copyrights	Registration Date	Status	Registration No	Country	International Class
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Home medical equipment human resource policies and procedures manual: [rel. 6/95]	1995-08-28	Registered	TX0004148010	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Hospice: Hospice human resource policies and procedures manual	1995-05-17	Registered	TX0004048895	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Hospice policy and procedure manual	1995-05-17	Registered	TX0004046198	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Implementation of a hepatitis B vaccine program	1996-01-22	Registered	SR0000218980	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Personal safety at the workplace	1996-01-22	Registered	SR0000216727	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Pressure ulcers in the home care setting	1996-01-22	Registered	SR0000216734	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group	Private duty policy and	1995-05-17	Registered	TX0004046197	USA	N/A

Grantor	Copyrights	Registration Date	Status	Registration No	Country	International Class
Holdings, LLC	procedure manual					
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	Private duty: Private duty human resource policies and procedures manual	1995-05-17	Registered	TX0004048894	USA	N/A
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	When demands conflict or compete: how to determine ethical duties	1996-01-22	Registered	SR0000184030	USA	N/A

2. Patents

None.

3. Trademarks

J. Hudel	iidi K5					
Grantor	Mark	Filing Date/ Registration Date	Status	Application / Registration No.	Country	International Class
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	THE CORRIDOR GROUP	08/11/1999	Registered	2,403,831	USA	
The Corridor Group	TCG (and design)	08/11/1999	Registered	2,399,752	USA	

Granter Holdings, LLC	Mark	Filing Date / Registration Date	Status	Application / Registration No	Country	International Class
The Corridor Group Holdings, LLC	TCG (and design)	08/11/1999	Registered	2,397,572	USA	

4. Licenses

None.

Schedule B

~		1 .
(or	17/11	ghts

None.

Patents

None.

Trademarks

J. IIGGOI	rica ito					
Grantor		Filing Date/ Registration Date	Status	No	Country	International Class
CP Corridor AHC, LLC	"Comprehensive A/R Solutions"	November 9, 2022	Application	97670611	USA	N/A

Licenses

- a. Software Joint Ownership Agreement dated February 28, 2023 between Grantor (assignee of Comprehensive Healthcare Solutions, LLC) and Quality Healthcare Resources, LLC.
- b. Order Form between Grantor (assignee of Comprehensive Healthcare Solutions, LLC) and ABILITY Network Inc. dated January 1, 2023, subject to subject to ABILITY Service Agreement, dated October 7, 2016.
- c. Customer Agreement between Grantor (assignee of Comprehensive Healthcare Solutions, LLC) and Change Healthcare Solutions, LLC dated April 30, 2018.
- d. Software License Agreement between Grantor (assignee of Comprehensive Healthcare Solutions, LLC) and MEDForce Technologies, Inc. dated July 6, 2009, including Order Form dated December 14, 2022, and Order Form dated February 13, 2023.
- e. Project Agreement and Statement of Work between Grantor (assignee of Comprehensive Healthcare Solutions, LLC) and Aciana Health Systems Inc. dated January 5, 2023.
- f. Project Agreement and Statement of Work between Seller and Aciana Health Systems Inc. dated September 1, 2014.
- g. Project Agreement and Statement of Work between Seller and Aciana Health Systems Inc. dated December 21, 2021.

- h. Software Lease Agreement between Grantor (assignee of Comprehensive Healthcare Solutions, LLC) and National Care Systems, LLC dated December 1, 2022, including Order Request dated January 30, 2023, and both Order Requests dated February 1, 2023, for "Nursing Homeware" software.
- Software as a Service Agreement by and between Seller, Casper Opco LLC, Sheridan Opco LLC, and Cheyenne Opco LLC dated February 7, 2023.

5. Domain Names

www.comphes.com www.cmaapps.com

RECORDED: 11/14/2023